Wisconsin law.
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CHAPTER 79. 

[.IWlilW Maro!& 1'1, 18'71.] . . 
A.N ~OT authoriz'ng county b•rda of aapervlaoH to appoint land 

inll!lec&ors, and to ·dellne their dntiea, ud the d11tieaof the olerka 
Of the boards of 8Dpervii1ora and al!BelllOr&. 

The ~le of the at,ate of WiSconain, rt'(JYl'eBented in aenate 
and aBBembly; <lo enact as folloWs ·: · 

• 
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SEOTioN 1. The county board of supervisors of the 11aa appolnt 
counties of Clark, Eau Claire, Wood, Marathon, Port- Jan mlpeckln. 
age,.Dunn, Barron, Polk, Burnett, Douglas, Bayfield · 
and Ashland may appoint such number of persons in 
their respective counties as they may deem necessary, 
who shall be called land inspeetors; .such appointment 
shall be in the following form, to wit : · 

To---- • 
Y f>U ·are hereby appointed land inspector, and are l!'onnot apo 

hereby required to forthwith exainine all the lands in pomtment. 
township -,. rang.a ,_, (such t.ownships or sections as 
the bo&J:d of supervisors ·may. think iiecessary to have· 
exmd.ned), fLll.d r~pol't the same acoording·to, the pro· · 
visions of chapter -, laws of 1871. · . 
Dated,--. . 

· . ,, C. D.,. Ohai'f'i1111111, of Board. 
Attest : · E. F., Olerk. Qj Board. • 

SECTION 2. Each inspector shall, before entering Shall tate oath. 
upon the duties of his office, take and subscribe an 
oath of office, and file the same with the clerk of the 
board of supervis"Qrs. 

SECTION 3. Each inspector shall personu.lly exam- Shall make Iiat, 
ine each and every forty ,acre tract or· other legal sub- anUormorn~. · 
division of· a section of entered land in the district 
specified in his appointment, and make a list of such 
tracts, "with a brier description of each tract, which shall 
~e subs~ntially in the following form : . · 
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SECTION 4. Each inspector shall attach to such list

an affidavit, by him subscribed and sworn to before

some person authorized to administer oaths, stating that

he has personally examined each tract Of land in the

annexed list, and that the description set opposite each

tract is substantially a true description of the same,.rto..

the best of his judgment and belief.

SECTION 5. Any inspector who 'shall wilfully knowingly represent in said list that the timber has

been cut off any tract of land in said list, when the

pine timber has not been cut from said land, or shall

report that the same is timbered land, when the same

.is not, or shall in any other way falsely misre resent

the true state and description of said land, s all be

deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and, upon conviction

thereof, shall be punished by a fine of not more than

one hundred dollars, nor less than fifty dollars, or by

imprisonment in the county jail not more than three

months nor less than one month.

SECTION 6. Each inspector shall file said list, with

the affidavit attached thereto, with the clerk of the

board of supervisors.

SECTIoN- 7. Upon the receipt of such list by the

clerk of the board of supervisors, he shall cause to be

printed such number of copies thereof as the county

board of supervisors may direct, for the use of the

county, and cause the same to be published in some

newspaper published in said county if said board shall

so direct.

SECTION 8. The clerk of the board of supervisors

shall on or before the first day of June after such lists
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:~:!\t~~81~!t~r- SECTION 4. Each inspector shall attach to such list 
an affidavit, by him subscribed and sworn to before 
some person authorized to administer oaths, stating th.at 
be has personally examined each tract of land in the 
annexed list, and that the description set opposite each 
tract is substantially a true description of the sam~,-- to .. 

P It fi mi the best of his judgment and belief .. 
ree:r~s~n~:tfo:: SECTION 5. Any inspector who shall wilfully an.<l. 

knowingly represent in said list that the timber has 
been cut off any tract of land in said list, when the 
pine timber has not been cut from said land, or shall 
report that the same is timbered land, when the same 

, is not, or shall in any other way falsely misrepresent 
the true state and description of said land, shall be 
deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and, upon conviction 
thereof, shall be punished by a :fineL of not more· than 
one hundred dollars; nor less than fifty dollars, or by 
imprisonment in the county jail not more than three 
months nor less than one month. 

List to be flied SECTION 6. Each inspector shall file said list, with 
with county 
clerk. the affidavit attached thereto, with th~ clerk of the-

board of supervisors. 
To be printed. SECTION· 7. Upon the receipt of such list by the-

clerk of the board of supervisors, he shall cause to be 
printed such number of copies thereof as the county 
board qf supervisors may direct, for the. use of the­
county, and cause the same to be pqblished in some 
newspaper published in said county if said board shall 
so direct. · 

Shall send cer- SECTION 8. The clerk of the· board of supervisors 
:~~~s~':.188 to shall on or before the first day of June after such lists 

inri i ::ii fr m 
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are filed, send one or more certified copies of such 
printed lists, ~ith -a notiqe calling tJ;ie attention of the 
assessors to this act, ·to each of the assessors and town 
clerks in his coi;rnty. 

111' 

SECTION 9. Every assessor receiving such list shall Duty of :i~sess· 
carefully examine. the same, and if be shall find any or. 

description of land therein, lying in the town of which 
he is assessor, may when making out the 'assessment 
roll for: such town, assess ,the value thereof at such v.al-
uation as he may deem just, without making a personal 
examination of such land: provided, that all lands de-
.scribed in such .list as having the timber.' cut off or 
being worthless, shall· be· aesessed at a nominal value, 
unless the assessor of his own knowledge or from reli-
able information shall know orlearn to the contrary. 

: SECTION IQ,. Every assessor who shall know or Shan affixnom· 
shall be reliably, informed that the pine timber has been inal value .. 

cut off of any tract of land'in his town, shall, in assess-. 
ing such land; affix a nominal value thereto .. 

SECTION 11. · Any. ·person owning a tract of land owner ofland 
from which the principal part of the timber bas been dill'. make affi­
cut, rendering such lands of but little value, may make avit. 

an affidavit of that fact, and shall also . set forth the . 
quality of the land, and file the same with the assessor 
of the town in which such tract of land lies; and such 
assessor shall, if satisfied of the truth of such affidavit, 
assess such tract as ot~er lands are assessed from which 
the timber has been cuL. 

SECTION 12. The cmunty board of supervisors may compensation 
allow the inspectors a reasonable compensation for their or mEpectors. 

services, not exceeding -. - per day, to be paid out of 
the county treasury:. · 

SECTION 13. Every assess~r shall pass over to· his s_hall pass over 
successor, all of. the aboye described lists and affidavits Ms. 
which he may receive from the clerk of the board. of 
supervisb:Ps. . .. . . . . . · · 

SECTION 14. This act ~hall take effect and be in force 
,from and after its passage and publication . 

. Approved March 14, 187.1. 
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